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Department of Basic Sciences

Commencement of Instruction

Revised Academic Calendar 2024 -25
Semester — 11

. ‘

nd Engineering (F. Y. B. Tech. Common)

Mond;ay

1

2 Re-examination for ESE Semester-1 Mon to Sat 17/02/2025 to 22/02/2025
3 Departmental Academic Audit Mon to Fri 17/02/2025 to 28/02/2025
4 Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti Wednesday 19/02/2025

5 Mahashivratri Wednesday 26/02/2025

6 ADDICTION-2025 (Annual Social Gathering) Thu to Sat 27/02/2025 to 01/03/2025
7 Student Counseling Meeting-1 Mon to Sat 03/03/2025 to 08/03/2025
8 Student Defaulters List-1 Monday 10/03/2025

9 Holi (Second Day) Friday 14/03/2025

i3 z;‘l;’;::jpa“T:cflz‘i‘::l";fvgﬁ)c)'z"zs Fri to Sun 21/03/2025 to 23/03/2025
11 NPTEL Exam-1 Fri ¢0 Sun 21/03/2025 to 23/03/2025
12 Feedback Collection (Mid Sem) Mon to Fri 24/03/2025 to 28/03/2025
13 Ramzan Id Monday 31/03/2025

14 In-semester Examination (ISE) Tue to Mon 01/04/2025 to 07/04/2025
15 ISE Assessment Wed to Fri 02/04/2025 to 11/04/2025
16 Student Counseling Meeting-2 Tue to Fri 08/04/2025 to 11/04/2025
17 Open house for ISE Assessment Saturday 12/04/2025

18 Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti Monday 14/04/2025

19 Student Defaulters List-2 Tuesday 15/04/2025

20 ISE Result Declaration Thursday 17/04/2025

21 Good Friday Friday 18/04/2025

22 NPTEL Exam-2 Wed to Sun 23/04/2025 to 27/04/2025
23 Parents Meet Saturday 26/04/2025

24 Maharashtra Din Thursday 01/05/2025

25 Feedback Collection (End Sem) Mon to Sat 05/05/2025 to 10/05/2025
26 Submission of NPTEL Certificates Mon to Fri 19/05/2025 to 23/05/2025
27 Conclusion of Instruction Friday 23/05/2025

28 TW Compilation Saturday 24/05/2025

29 Declaration of Tentative Defaulter’s List Monday 26/05/2025

4 Icn‘t’:‘rge‘flagsglu;g‘:} ; SI"IS“I’\ZS;;]‘(’;‘ Continuous i i o Wi 26/05/2025 to 28/05/2025
31 Co-Curricular Activity-2 Assessment Mon to Sat 26/05/2025 to 31/05/2025
32 Preparation Leave for Students Mon to Sat 26/05/2025 to 31/05/2025
33 Declaration of Final Defaulter’s List Saturday 31/05/2025

34 End Semester Examination (ESE) Mon to Wed 02/06/2025 to 11/06/2025
35 Course Exit survey Thu to Sat 12/06/2025 to 14/06/2025
36 ESE Assessment Tue to Sat 03/06/2025 to 14/06/2025
37 Open House for ESE Mon to Tue 16/06/2025 to 17/06/2025
38 Summer Vacation for Students Wed to Sat 18/06/2025 to 12/07/2025
39 ESE Result Declaration Wednesday 25/06/2025

40 Re-Examination Tue to Sat 08/07/2025 to 12/07/2025
41 Commencement of Semester — I (A. Y. 2025-26) Monday 14/07/2025
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